<0 N
ﬂ\/eﬂt We connect and protect

Servizi di distribuzione di energia

Perforated doors allow 60 % ventilation thus allowing better
passive cooling. Novastar perforated doors come with 180°
opening angle and aesthetic looks.

CERTIFICAZIONI

RSHS

COMPLIANT

CARATTERISTICHE

Can be mounted at front and rear
Perforated (60 % ventilation opening)
Opening angle 180°

Lock with key (2233X)

SPECIFICHE
Table 1/2

Numero ;

Rack Height Altezza Larghezza Colore Color Code Product Type
catalogo
25230-081

6U 288.4 mm 553 mm Black Grey RAL 7021 Cabinet Door
26230-081

6 U 288.4 mm 553 mm Light Grey RAL 7035 Cabinet Door


https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/it-ch/power-utilities/products/enc25230-081
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/it-ch/power-utilities/products/enc26230-081

Numero
catalogo

25230-082

26230-082

25230-083

26230-083

25230-084

26230-084

25230-085

26230-085

25230-086

26230-086

25230-091

26230-091

25230-087

26230-087

25230-088

26230-088

25230-089

26230-089

Rack Height

QU

9u

12U

12U

16U

16 U

20U

20U

25U

25U

29U

29U

34U

34U

38U

38U

43 U

43 U

Altezza

421.75 mm

421.75 mm

5551 mm

5551 mm

732.9 mm

732.9 mm

910.7 mm

910.7 mm

1132.95 mm

1132.95 mm

1310.75 mm

1310.75 mm

1533 mm

1533 mm

1710.8 mm

1710.8 mm

1933.05 mm

1933.05 mm

Larghezza

553 mm

553 mm

553 mm

553 mm

553 mm

553 mm

553 mm

553 mm

553 mm

553 mm

553 mm

553 mm

553 mm

553 mm

553 mm

553 mm

553 mm

553 mm

Colore

Black Grey

Light Grey

Black Grey

Light Grey

Black Grey

Light Grey

Black Grey

Light Grey

Black Grey

Light Grey

Black Grey

Light Grey

Black Grey

Light Grey

Black Grey

Light Grey

Black Grey

Light Grey

Color Code

RAL 7021

RAL 7035

RAL 7021

RAL 7035

RAL 7021

RAL 7035

RAL 7021

RAL 7035

RAL 7021

RAL 7035

RAL 7021

RAL 7035

RAL 7021

RAL 7035

RAL 7021

RAL 7035

RAL 7021

RAL 7035

Product Type

Cabinet Door

Cabinet Door

Cabinet Door

Cabinet Door

Cabinet Door

Cabinet Door

Cabinet Door

Cabinet Door

Cabinet Door

Cabinet Door

Cabinet Door

Cabinet Door

Cabinet Door

Cabinet Door

Cabinet Door

Cabinet Door

Cabinet Door

Cabinet Door

nVent.com

2


https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/it-ch/power-utilities/products/enc25230-082
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/it-ch/power-utilities/products/enc26230-082
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/it-ch/power-utilities/products/enc25230-083
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/it-ch/power-utilities/products/enc26230-083
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/it-ch/power-utilities/products/enc25230-084
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/it-ch/power-utilities/products/enc26230-084
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/it-ch/power-utilities/products/enc25230-085
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/it-ch/power-utilities/products/enc26230-085
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/it-ch/power-utilities/products/enc25230-086
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/it-ch/power-utilities/products/enc26230-086
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/it-ch/power-utilities/products/enc25230-091
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/it-ch/power-utilities/products/enc26230-091
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/it-ch/power-utilities/products/enc25230-087
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/it-ch/power-utilities/products/enc26230-087
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/it-ch/power-utilities/products/enc25230-088
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/it-ch/power-utilities/products/enc26230-088
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/it-ch/power-utilities/products/enc25230-089
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/it-ch/power-utilities/products/enc26230-089
https://www.nvent.com/power-utilities

Numero
catalogo

25230-090

26230-090

Numero catalogo

25230-081

26230-081

25230-082

26230-082

25230-083

26230-083

25230-084

26230-084

25230-085

26230-085

25230-086

26230-086

25230-091

26230-091

25230-087

Rack Height

2110.85 mm

2110.85 mm

Larghezza Colore

Black Grey

Light Grey

Table 2/2

Tipo

Steel Door, Perforated

Steel Door, Perforated

Steel Door, Perforated

Steel Door, Perforated

Steel Door, Perforated

Steel Door, Perforated

Steel Door, Perforated

Steel Door, Perforated

Steel Door, Perforated

Steel Door, Perforated

Steel Door, Perforated

Steel Door, Perforated

Steel Door, Perforated

Steel Door, Perforated

Steel Door, Perforated

Color Code

RAL 7021

RAL 7035

Product Type

Cabinet Door

Cabinet Door

nVent.com

3


https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/it-ch/power-utilities/products/enc25230-090
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/it-ch/power-utilities/products/enc26230-090
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/it-ch/power-utilities/products/enc25230-081
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/it-ch/power-utilities/products/enc26230-081
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/it-ch/power-utilities/products/enc25230-082
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/it-ch/power-utilities/products/enc26230-082
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/it-ch/power-utilities/products/enc25230-083
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/it-ch/power-utilities/products/enc26230-083
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/it-ch/power-utilities/products/enc25230-084
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/it-ch/power-utilities/products/enc26230-084
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/it-ch/power-utilities/products/enc25230-085
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/it-ch/power-utilities/products/enc26230-085
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/it-ch/power-utilities/products/enc25230-086
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/it-ch/power-utilities/products/enc26230-086
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/it-ch/power-utilities/products/enc25230-091
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/it-ch/power-utilities/products/enc26230-091
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/it-ch/power-utilities/products/enc25230-087
https://www.nvent.com/power-utilities

Numero catalogo Tipo

26230-087

Steel Door, Perforated
25230-088

Steel Door, Perforated
26230-088

Steel Door, Perforated
25230-089

Steel Door, Perforated
26230-089

Steel Door, Perforated
25230-090

Steel Door, Perforated
26230-090

Steel Door, Perforated

AVVERTENZA

AVVERTENZA: i prodotti nVent devono essere installati e usati solo secondo le indicazioni riportate nei fogli delle istruzioni
del prodotto nVent e nei materiali di formazione. | fogli di istruzioni sono disponibili sul sito www.nvent.com e presso il
vostro rappresentante locale dell’assistenza clienti di nVent. Un’installazione scorretta, 'uso improprio, I'applicazione errata
o altre inosservanze delle istruzioni e delle avvertenze di nVent possono causare un malfunzionamento del prodotto, danni
alle proprieta, lesioni corporee gravi e morte e/o I'annullamento della garanzia.

\vs
Our powerful portfolio of brands:

“, N
n\/ent CADDY ERICO HOFFMAN ILSCO SCHROFF TRACHTE

©2025 nVent. All nVent marks and logos are owned or licensed by nVent Services GmbH or its affiliates. All other trademarks are the property of
their respective owners. nVent reserves the right to change specifications without notice.

This document is system-generated. nVent.com | 4


https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/it-ch/power-utilities/products/enc26230-087
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/it-ch/power-utilities/products/enc25230-088
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/it-ch/power-utilities/products/enc26230-088
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/it-ch/power-utilities/products/enc25230-089
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/it-ch/power-utilities/products/enc26230-089
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/it-ch/power-utilities/products/enc25230-090
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/it-ch/power-utilities/products/enc26230-090
https://www.nvent.com/power-utilities
https://www.nvent.com/power-utilities

