

Novastar Perforated Steel Door

Servizi di distribuzione di energia



Perforated doors allow 60 % ventilation thus allowing better passive cooling. Novastar perforated doors come with 180° opening angle and aesthetic looks.

CERTIFICAZIONI



CARATTERISTICHE

Can be mounted at front and rear

Perforated (60 % ventilation opening)

Opening angle 180°

Lock with key (2233X)

SPECIFICHE

Table 1/2						
Numero catalogo	Rack Height	Altezza	Larghezza	Colore	Color Code	Product Type
25230-081	6 U	288.4 mm	553 mm	Black Grey	RAL 7021	Cabinet Door
26230-081	6 U	288.4 mm	553 mm	Light Grey	RAL 7035	Cabinet Door

Numero catalogo	Rack Height	Altezza	Larghezza	Colore	Color Code	Product Type
25230-082	9 U	421.75 mm	553 mm	Black Grey	RAL 7021	Cabinet Door
26230-082	9 U	421.75 mm	553 mm	Light Grey	RAL 7035	Cabinet Door
25230-083	12 U	555.1 mm	553 mm	Black Grey	RAL 7021	Cabinet Door
26230-083	12 U	555.1 mm	553 mm	Light Grey	RAL 7035	Cabinet Door
25230-084	16 U	732.9 mm	553 mm	Black Grey	RAL 7021	Cabinet Door
26230-084	16 U	732.9 mm	553 mm	Light Grey	RAL 7035	Cabinet Door
25230-085	20 U	910.7 mm	553 mm	Black Grey	RAL 7021	Cabinet Door
26230-085	20 U	910.7 mm	553 mm	Light Grey	RAL 7035	Cabinet Door
25230-086	25 U	1132.95 mm	553 mm	Black Grey	RAL 7021	Cabinet Door
26230-086	25 U	1132.95 mm	553 mm	Light Grey	RAL 7035	Cabinet Door
25230-091	29 U	1310.75 mm	553 mm	Black Grey	RAL 7021	Cabinet Door
26230-091	29 U	1310.75 mm	553 mm	Light Grey	RAL 7035	Cabinet Door
25230-087	34 U	1533 mm	553 mm	Black Grey	RAL 7021	Cabinet Door
26230-087	34 U	1533 mm	553 mm	Light Grey	RAL 7035	Cabinet Door
25230-088	38 U	1710.8 mm	553 mm	Black Grey	RAL 7021	Cabinet Door
26230-088	38 U	1710.8 mm	553 mm	Light Grey	RAL 7035	Cabinet Door
25230-089	43 U	1933.05 mm	553 mm	Black Grey	RAL 7021	Cabinet Door
26230-089	43 U	1933.05 mm	553 mm	Light Grey	RAL 7035	Cabinet Door

Numero catalogo	Rack Height	Altezza	Larghezza	Colore	Color Code	Product Type
25230-090	47 U	2110.85 mm	553 mm	Black Grey	RAL 7021	Cabinet Door
26230-090	47 U	2110.85 mm	553 mm	Light Grey	RAL 7035	Cabinet Door

Table 2/2				
Numero catalogo	Tipo			
25230-081	Steel Door, Perforated			
26230-081	Steel Door, Perforated			
25230-082	Steel Door, Perforated			
26230-082	Steel Door, Perforated			
25230-083	Steel Door, Perforated			
26230-083	Steel Door, Perforated			
25230-084	Steel Door, Perforated			
26230-084	Steel Door, Perforated			
25230-085	Steel Door, Perforated			
26230-085	Steel Door, Perforated			
25230-086	Steel Door, Perforated			
26230-086	Steel Door, Perforated			
25230-091	Steel Door, Perforated			
26230-091	Steel Door, Perforated			
25230-087	Steel Door, Perforated			

Numero catalogo	Tipo
26230-087	Steel Door, Perforated
25230-088	Steel Door, Perforated
26230-088	Steel Door, Perforated
25230-089	Steel Door, Perforated
26230-089	Steel Door, Perforated
25230-090	Steel Door, Perforated
26230-090	Steel Door, Perforated

AVVERTENZA

AVVERTENZA: i prodotti nVent devono essere installati e usati solo secondo le indicazioni riportate nei fogli delle istruzioni del prodotto nVent e nei materiali di formazione. I fogli di istruzioni sono disponibili sul sito www.nvent.com e presso il vostro rappresentante locale dell'assistenza clienti di nVent. Un'installazione scorretta, l'uso improprio, l'applicazione errata o altre inosservanze delle istruzioni e delle avvertenze di nVent possono causare un malfunzionamento del prodotto, danni alle proprietà, lesioni corporee gravi e morte e/o l'annullamento della garanzia.



Our powerful portfolio of brands:

CADDY ERICO HOFFMAN TRACHTE ILSCO SCHROFF